LOWDAY, APRIL £, 1938

Tha City Council of the City of Lodi met in regular session at 8:00 o'clock
P.M. of lionday, April 4, 1938, Councilmen Clark, Graffignas, Spoorer, ‘Jeihe and
Steele (Mayor) present, the latter presiding. Nome absent,

The minutes of the last meeting held liarch 21, 1938 were read by the Clerk,
spproved by the Council as written and so endorsed by the Mayor.

This being the date set by order of the Council for the reception of sealed
proposals for the construction of rest rooms at the City's Soft Ball Park, and
it appearing that due publication of notice thereof hed been had, the Council
rroceeded to open, canvass and declare the three proposals rsceived, to-wit:

PROFPCSAL OF LULP SUM BID ALTZRNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2
Hieb Brotzers % 790.12 3 12.00 $ 3.75
$ 3.28
Ray Waliers 949,00 24,00 $ 8.00
$ 7.00
E.T.Wisner & Sons 736400 13,70 3 5.90
3 5.40

After opening of the proposals received as above set forth, the Council
decided that the building should be extended 8 linear feet east and west as
provided in "Alternate #1" of the specifications with the addition of two
smell windows and two larger windows as provided in "Altermate #2" and award
of contract was made by the adoption of:

RESCLUTION NO. 957
RESTLUTION OF AWARD .

WHTRE4S, advertisement has been made as directed by this City Council as is
evidenced by copy of notice heretc annexed and by affidavit of publication of the
principel clerk of the "Lodi Times'", the newspaper in which said notice was print-
ed and publisked, for the raception of sealed proposals for doing certain work
and furnishing the materials therefore as in said notice set forth; and,

WHEFEAS, sealed proposals in accordance with said notice have been recelved
ahd publicly opened by this City Council;

BE IT R=ESCLVED, therefore, that all of said proposals, excepting that of the
next named person or firm, be, and the same are hereby rejected, and award of
contract for doing the work contemplated and furnishing the materials therefore
as specified be made to : E. T. WISNER on his lump sum bid of $736.00, plus
extension of building 8 linear feet @ 313.70 per foob, plus 2 windows 3' x 3
@ $5,90 each, plus 2 windows 3' x 2' @ 35,40 each .said prices being as named by
bidder as a2lternates Nos 1 and 2 in his proposal, in total, a contract price of
$868.20 beirg the price or prices named in his proposal and in accordance with
the notice =2fcoresaid and with the specifications therefore heretofore adopted,
this City Council herein declaring that the proposal of the person or firm named
is the lowest and best proposal received; also,

S IT XESOLVED, that the City Clerk be herein instructed to return the bid-
ding deposits of all unsuccessful bidders within three deys from the date hereof,
retaining the deposit of the successful bidder until he shall have executed a
prover centract and furnished bends acceptable to this Council,

The foregoing Resolution No. 957 was introduced on motion of Councilman
Weihe, seconded by Councilman Grarffigneg and finally pessed and adopted by the
following vote:

AYES: Couneilren, Weihe, Graffigna, Clark, Spooner amd Steele (layor)
NOES: Councilmen, None. ABSENT: DNore.

This also being the day, hour and place set by the City Council for the
hearing of zrotests znd cbjections against the amendment io Section 4-1.19 of
Ordinance Yo, 238 as initiated under Rssclution No. 951 adopted February 21,
1938 end =zpproved by the City Planning Commission on March 15,1938 by its
Rssolution No. 5, no persons appeared before the Council and the City Clerk
reported thet no written objections or protests had been filed with him,
Resolution Yo. 955 wes in:iroduced on motion of Councilman Weihe, seconded by
Councilman Clerk:

ZESOLUTICAN NO. 935.

TESCLUTICN FINDIIG NC TROTESTS RECEIVED
¥ THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSZID ALENIRENT
TO 3=CTIOCH 4-1,19 OF O=DINANCE 0. 238,

-

31



Ie3

oo

WEERSAS, 1n accord e With procsedings duly had tefore this City Ccuncil,
and before the City Planning Commissicn of this City, Notice of the intention
of *his City Council %o amezd Section 4-1.19 of Ordinance No. 238 (Zoning Crd-
inance) zas bsen lszally and rezularly given by pudlication in THE LODI TRZES,
2s is evidenced by affidsvits cn file =nd of rscord in tha office of the City
Clerx and in the offic T E
City and particulerly v the =27
the publisher of said THE LODI TILES certifying that notice of the time and
place for a hearing bel i ity Council has been published as directed by
this City Couneil in ac ace with statube thersir made and provided, which
netice, among otrher things, stated that on lienday, the 4th day of April 1938
at the hour cof 8:00 o'clock F.li. of said dey in the Council Chambers of this
City Courncil, this City Zouncil would receive and hezar protests and objections
to the amendrment of szid ordicance 3s in sz2id notice set forth, arnd,

Secretary of the Flanning Coumission of this

2
a

WHETEAS, 2% said time and
to be heard snd oo perscns &2DD

C]
objections having been fileé or
taereofl;

zce, seid protests and objections ccming on
ing in response to said notice and no written
resented %o this City Council or to the clerk

g oH

BT IT RESCLTED,
of szid hearing was
at the {ire and pl=

tais City Council finds and determines that notice
rly published and given; that said hearing was held

sa2id notice set forth; that no protesis or objections
to szid provposed ndrent. of any kirnd or naturs were received thereat znd
that, thersfore, in accordarnce with 211 the foregoinz, this City Council has
now jurisdietion to so smend szid ordinance as to Section 4-1.19 thersof to
read as follows:

H
o oF
i
oot
n

o

"4-1.19 Frivate clubs, lodges, and community centers,
excepting those, the chisf activity of which is a service
customarily carried on as a business, providing howsver,
enything herein to the contrary nctwithstanding such private
clubs, lodzes znd cormunity centers, may rent any port of
their buildinzs to be used by doctors, physicians and sur-
zeons, lawyers, attornsys and-or professional men =nd women."”

The foregcing Rescluticn YNo. 955 was then vassed and zdopted by the fol-
lowing vote:

AYES: Councilmen, Weire, Clark Spooner, Graffigna and Steele (Hayor)
NCES: Councilmen, None. ABRBENT; Hone.

After the passage of the foregoing resclution, Ordinance No. 242 entitled
"AN CRDIMNANICE ALZEIDING SZCTICN 4-1.19 CF CRDINANCE NC, 238 (ZOMING ORDINANCE)M
was introduced on motion of Counciliman Weihe, seconded by Councilman Graffigna
and by the same moticn, ordered laid over for the statutory period of not less
than five days.

& letter was rscelved Trom the celebration committee of
the town of Los Banos extending an invitation to attend the May
Dey Festival to be keld in that city on April 29th and 30th, and May 1lst.

The Clerk read a letter from the State Rellel Administration
offering assistance from the State in defraylng a portion of the
Sponsor's share of Works Progress Administretion projects wnich
would employ men not suitable to heavy work. The letter was
referred to the City zongineer with directions to the City Vlerk
that he aciknowledge receipt of the same.

Dr, James &, Kelson riled hils annual report as a trustee
of San Joaguin Local Health District for the City of Lodi for
the year 1937, The report was read and ordered made avaiable
to the vress.




33

t-

Monday, April i, 1958
Lontinued

Un motion of Councilman Grarfligna, seconded by
Councilman weine, the kayor was authorized to execute a
purchase agresment with the Tidewater Assocliated 0il Comgpany
which would fix a maximum price to be paid by the City
for road oils.

The City Clerk reported receipt of costs in
San Joaquin County Case No. 22,415 entitled City of Lodi
vs. fast Bay lMunicipal Utility Pistrict and Pacirfic Gas
and “#lectric Yompany in the amount of 31,345.98 which had
been paid into the City Treasury.

The report of the Chief of Police for the month of larch
and that of trne City Poundmaster for the same period was
received, read and ordered riled,

Mr. z2arl May, Secretary, Treasurer of Lodl Fire
Department filed the quarterly report of that department Ior
the quarter ending March 31, 19348.

five applicetions tor business licenses were
approved and ordered granted.

Cn motion of Councilman V'eihs, seconded by Councilman
Spooner, Fred . Bost manager of the City Sewage Disposal Flant
was autnorized to attend the annual convention or the Caiirornia
Sewerage %orks Assoclation to be held in @an Diego aApril 1lltn
and ldthn. Nr. Post to be allowed $25.00 or $30.00 as expenses.

The Clerk reported receipt of bulletin No. lip of
the League or Yalirornia Municipalities contailning suggested
torms of civil service ordinances.

In the matter oi the proposed opening of Tokay dtreet
and Church Street Resolution io. $56 was introduced on motion
or “Youncilman ¥eihe, seconded by Councilman Clark, read by
the Clerk and ccnsidered by the Louncil.

RESOLUTION §0. 956

ReESCLUTICN APPROVING APPLICATICH FOR
rXPENDITURE OF GAXLINE TAX MCHEYS
FOR COPZNING AND IMPROVEMENT OF MAJOR

STRELTS.

WHEREAS, this City Council deems it to be for the
best interests of the City of Lodi, that Tokay Street be
ovened and improved from the west line of Lodi Barnhart Tract
to the projected west line orf South Fleasant savenue and that
South Lhurch Street be opened and improved from its present
termination at the north line of Lot 1, Plock 7 in Hutchins
Addition to Lodl to the Kettleman-lerminous Road (South City
Lirmit); and,

WHEREAS, both of said Streets are designated
and approved by the Uepartment of Pubiic Works of the State
of Caiirornia as “Iijor Streets" upon which it is lawful to
expend thls Vity's allocation of zasoline taxes:

BE IT RESOLVED, that this Uity Council hereby approves
an application to the Department or Publie “orks, Division of
Highways, of this State for the expenditure of the amounts
necessary to acquire rights of way, improve the traveled way
of salid streets when opened and do such other things as may
be necessary to open sald streets as public highways,
including the preparation of plans and specifications therefore,
all as set forth in the application numbered “Froject Statement
No, 2" attached hereto and rmde part hereof. The Kayor shall
sign said statemsnt in evidence oI this approval and the
City Clerk shall attest nis signature and affix the seal of the
City in the manner provided by law.



o
[
v
e

Monday, &pril L, 1938
Vontinued

The foregoing Resolution No. 956 was then passed
and adoprved by the following vote:

AYRS: Councilien, weihe, Clark, Graifizna,
Spooner and Steele
NOLnS: Councilmen, None ]

ABSERT: Vouncilmen, ione

Ordinance Xo. 241 entitled "An Ordinance Increas
The buties of the City tngineer of the City of Loéi By Add
the Duties of Building Inspector' as amended at the last
regular meeting of the Council was brought up for Iinal
rassage and adopticn on motion of Ucuncilman Clark, seccnded
by Gouncilman Graffizna and rinally passed and ordered to
print by the rollowing votes

irg
ing

AYES: Councilmen, Clark, Graffigna, Spooner
wWeihe and Steele
NQuB8: Ccuncilmen, None

ABSENT: Councilmen, lone

The Mayor then approved and sizned the ordinance.

On motion of Councilman weihe, seconded oy Councilman
Spooner, the claim of ‘heodor Geshort was allowed in the amount
of $£00.00 and a warrant ordered dravn made payable to the
City #ttorney so that ne misht obtain the proper release.

Applications for building permits No.,zuoé to and
inclucing bo. 2027 Ior structures to cost 70,565 were
allowed and ordered granted with the exception of Applicaticns
No. 2045 and 2u26. Application iho. 2uzH for a siznboard
at the corner of Locl Avenue and Uentral Avenue was held up;
the Louncili reguiring that the applicant obtain the consent
ol owners ol real property on the guarter blocks adjoining
this intersection. &pplication kLo. 2026 was denied as
conflicting with the provisicns ol Urdinance sio. 2308.

B No action was talken in the matter of the claim of
F. J. Lolcater, it still being in the hands ol the City &itorney.

Claims in the amount of $30,li5.31 were allowed
and crdersd granted on motion of Councilman Grarrigna, seconded
by Councilman ®pooner.

+3

.

he Youncil then adjcourned at the order of the

. Ci§§\%3erk.

liayor.

ATTEST

»e

The foregoing minutes of a
regular meeting o:i the Uity
Council of thne Vity oI Lodi
were read and aprrovecd witaout
correcticn at a suoussquent
meeting or said City Council
held April ig, 1$58.

Mayor.




